## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Karl-Friedrich Andres	10/19/2010
Peter Molitor	10/19/2010
Peter Schmidt	10/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eppendorf AG
Street Address:	Barkhausenweg 1
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	DE-22339

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12914581

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E40.2-14751-US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Q Vidas

Total Attachments: 1

501498247

source=14751US02\_Assignment\_20110412t#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0166

JF \$40.00 12914

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	I(we)	,
----------	-------	---

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address		
Karl-Friedrich Andres	Amselweg 33 DE - 22941 Bargteheide, GERMANY		
Peter Molitor	Wilstedterstrasse-1-12a-DE-24568-Henstedt-Ulzburg, GERMANY Remstedt-1541.32,227934436		
Peter Schmidt	-Marlesgrube-Z3.DE - 25522-Leebook, GERMANY.		
	Wilstedterstrasse-1-12a-DE-24558-Henstedt-Ulzburg, GERMANY Remstedt str. 32, 227934 cm. Martesgrube-73.DE-255224cubork, GERMANY Remstedt Str. 32, 227934 cm. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str. Str		
	German		
have invented and own	the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for		
Metering apparatus for liqu	ids and method for metering liquids		
concu onApplic I hereby Customer # 490, to inse	rrently herewith and assigned ration No; and authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, rt the filing date and application number of said application above when		
known;			
WHERE	AS, Eppendorf AG		
having its principal place	e of business at Barkhausenweg 1 DE - 22339 Hamburg, GERMANY		
naving its principal plac	y of outsitions at		
	E") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted		
NOW	HEREFORE De la Vicasion that for an ed and valuable consideration, the		

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Director of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature 2 0
October 19, 2010	Karl-Friedrich Andres	Kert -t. Kindres
October 19, 2010	Peter Molitor	BE SKUTHY
October 19, 2010	Peter Schmidt	

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS
Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-7834, USA
Phone (952) 563-3000 Facsimile (952) 563-3001

PATENT REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 04/12/2011